

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 11875/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2009 in CRP No.330/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CANBANK FACOTRS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA BANK LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner
places reliance on UBS AG vs. State Bank of Patiala, 2006 (5)
SCC 416 and submits that the facts of the present case are
identical to the facts in the aforementioned case.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT) (NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER