

ITEM NO.4A
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22688/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2009 in CRP No.330/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CANBANK FACOTRS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA BANK LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(Application for stay)

Date: 10/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Menon,Adv.
For Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on record.

Further proceedings in O.S. No.25927 of 2007
pending before the Court of XXXVI Addl. City Civil &
Sessions City Civil Judge, Mayo Hall, Bangalore, shall
remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER