

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22688/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2009 in CRP No.330/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CANBANK FACOTRS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties. In the peculiar facts and circumstances of this case, we deem it appropriate to direct the Additional City Civil & Sessions Judge, Mayo Hall Unit, Bangalore City, to decide the suit as expeditiously as possible, in any event, within six months from the date of communication of this order. All the questions of law are kept open.

-2-

The parties would be at liberty to raise all the contentions before the Additional City Civil & Sessions Judge.

The special leave petition is disposed of with the aforementioned observation and direction.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR